

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ 2nd Court, Bankura (In-Charge)

Filing No- 356/2025

CNR No: WBBK01-000969-2025

Misc. Appeal- 07 of 2025

Naru Gopal Karmakar Mehatur and 02 others– **Appellants**

Vs

Panchanan Karmakar Mehatur and 08 others - **Respondents**

Order No. 01.
21-04-2025

The memo of Appeal is filed by the appellant against the order dated 09-04-2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), 2nd Court, Bankura in Title Suit No.38 of 2025.

Court fees of Rs.30/- is also filed.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is within the period of thirty days.

Certified copy of the Order dated 09-04-2025 is also filed.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Appellants files requisites/steps through regd.post.

Issue the same after proper verification.

Fix **17-06-2025** for S/R, A/D, appearance and also filing P/R and track report.

Sd/- S.Mukhopadhyay
District Judge, Bankura
In-Charge