

Misc. Appeal – 07 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000969-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 03**

**19-07-2025** Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance of the respondent no 02 to 08 & 10 and appearance of the respondent no 1 & 9 - W/o if any in the meantime and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellants files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Respondent no 01 files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Seen with objection.

Let it be kept with the record.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R has been received after service in respect of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10.

**T.C.R already been received on 16.07.2025 from the Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura.**

Fix 25.08.2025 for S/R, A/D, appearance of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10 and appearance of the respondent no. 09 and filing W/O by the respondent no 01.

**Dictated & corrected by**

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
**District Judge, Bankura .**

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
**District Judge, Bankura.**