

Misc. Appeal – 07 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000969-2025

Present: Sk. Mohammad Reza, ADJ-1 Court, Bankura (In-charge).

**Order No- 04**

**25-08-2025** Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10 and appearance of the respondent no. 09 and filing W/O by the respondent no 01.

Appellants files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Respondent no 01 files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R has been received after service in respect of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10.

Respondent no. 09 did not appear.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case be adjourned today.

Fix 24.09.2025 for S/R, A/D, appearance of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10 and appearance of the respondent no. 09 and filing W/O by the respondent no 01.

Sd/- Sk. Mohammad Reza  
**District Judge, Bankura.**  
**(in-charge)**