

Misc. Appeal – 07 of 2025

WBBK01-000969-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 07**

**13-01-2026** Today is fixed for S/R, appearance of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10.

No step is taken by the appellants.

No step is taken by the Respondent no 01.

No S/R has been received in respect of the respondent no-02 to 08 and 10

Ld. Govt. Pleader, Bankura files hazira on behalf of the State of West Bengal the Respondent no-9.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 09.01.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association on account of enduing Pous Parbon.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12-03-2026** for S/R, appearance of the respondent no. 02 to 08 & 10.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge Bankura